
Name Job Title Organization Email Work Phone
Jamie Adelman Treasury Controller Sacramento Regional Transit District jadelman@sacrt.com (916) 321-3823
Tracy Beidleman Manager, Government Relations Long Beach Transit tbeidleman@lbtransit.com (562) 599-8571
Alex Clifford CEO/General Manager Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District aclifford@scmtd.com (831) 426-6080      
Kristin Essner Section Manager, State and Federal Relations Orange County Transportation Authority Kessner@octa.net (714) 560-5754
Craig Fajnor Chief Financial Officer Riverside Transit Agency Cfajnor@RiversideTransit.com (951) 565-5240
David Feinberg Transit Government Relations Officer Santa Monica's Big Blue Bus david.feinberg@smgov.net (310) 458-1975 x5848
Kevin Kane Executive Director Victor Valley Transit Authority Kkane@vvta.org (760) 995-3599
Karen Kincy Finance Manager Stanislaus Council of Governments kkincy@stancog.org (209) 525-4640
Karen King Chief Executive Officer Golden Empire Transit District kking@getbus.org (661) 324-9874 x312
Jim Lawson Director of Government and Public Affairs Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority jim.lawson@vta.org (408) 321-5516
Rebecca Long Manager of Government Relations Metropolitan Transportation Commission rlong@bayareametro.gov (415) 778-5289
Larry Marinesi Chief Financial Officer San Diego Metropolitan Transit System larry.marinesi@sdmts.com (619) 5574542
Rick Ramacier General Manager Central Contra Costa Transit Authority ramacier@countyconnection.com (925) 676-1976
Lisa Rheinheimer Director of Planning and Development Monterey-Salinas Transit lrheinheimer@mst.org (831) 264-5874
Peter Skinner Manager, Grants and Fund Programming San Mateo County Transit District SkinnerP@samtrans.com (650) 622-7818
Victoria Stackwick Principal, Office of Government Relations San Diego Association Of Governments victoria.stackwick@sandag.org (619) 699-6926
Michael Turner Deputy Executive Officer - Government Relations, State Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Turnerm@metro.net (213) 922-2122
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Aaron Quigley Senior Policy Analyst Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority Aaron.Quigley@vta.org (408) 321-5640
Adam Barth Transit Manager City of Modesto - Modesto Area Express abarth@modestogov.com (209) 577-5298
Barrow Emerson Planning & Development  Manager Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District bemerson@scmtd.com (831) 420-2537
Brent Bernegger Chief Financial Officer Sacramento Regional Transit District BBernegger@sacrt.com (916) 557-4671
Brian  Lane Senior Transit Planner San Diego Association Of Governments Brian.Lane@sandag.org (619) 699-7331
Carl Sedoryk General Manager/CEO Monterey-Salinas Transit Csedoryk@mst.org (831) 264-5001
Casey Fromson Government and Community Affairs Director San Mateo County Transit District fromsonc@samtrans.com (650) 508-6493
Cheryl Chi Transit Funding Manager Metropolitan Transportation Commission cchi@bayareametro.gov (415) 778-5339
Connie Garcia-Weinhardt Senior Community and Government Relations Officer Sacramento Regional Transit District cgarcia@sacrt.com (916) 556-0444
Denise Sailes Finance Administrator Golden Empire Transit District dsailes@getbus.org (661) 869-6350
Drew Phillips Director, Budget Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority PhillipsD@metro.net (213) 922-2109
Edith Robles Transit Planner Stanislaus Council of Governments erobles@stancog.org (209) 525-4891
Eric Ustation Government Affairs Manager Riverside Transit Agency eustation@riversidetransit.com (951) 565-5250
Gus Khouri Lobbyist Stanislaus Council of Governments gus@khouriconsult.com (916) 503-3575
Michelle Smith Senior Project Control Analyst San Diego Association of Governments Michelle.Smith@sandag.org (619) 595-5608
Nuria Fernandez General Manager/CEO Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority general.manager@vta.org (408) 321-5559
Rhea Morallos Comptroller Long Beach Transit rmorallos@lbtransit.com (562) 599-8526
Rosa De Leon Park Executive Director Stanislaus Council of Governments rpark@stancog.org (209) 525-4600
Sam Kaur Department Manager, Revenue and Grants Orange County Transportation Authority skaur@octa.net (714) 560-5889
Sean Murdock Director of Finance and Administration Orange County Transportation Authority smurdock@octa.net (714) 560-5685
Sharon Cooney Chief of Staff San Diego Metropolitan Transit System Sharon.cooney@sdmts.com (619) 557-4513
Steve Barnes Chief Financial Officer Golden Empire Transit District sbarnes@getbus.org 661-324-9874 x315
Victor Velasquez Section Manager - Budget Reporting Orange County Transportation Authority VVelasquez@octa.net (714) 560-5592
William Bacon Policy and Financial Analyst Metropolitan Transportation Commission wbacon@bayareametro.gov (415) 778-6628
Wondimu Mengistu Grants & Legislative Analyst Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District wmengistu@scmtd.com (831) 420-2580
Ariana zur Nieden Senior TransNet Program Manager San Diego Association Of Governments Ariana.Zurnieden@sandag.org (619) 699-6961
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